TILSTON PARISH COUNCIL

For the attention of all Parish Councillors

The Parish Council Meeting is scheduled for

Thursday July 6th 2023 to be held at Tilston War Memorial Hall

The meeting will proceed **from 7:00** and include an **OPEN FORUM not exceeding 15 minutes** when members of the public can raise any matter of concern to them.

This Agenda includes a Part B when the press and public may be asked to leave

1.	Apologies	With explanations
2.	Declaration of Interests	Members to declare any interest under the following categories: Pecuniary interest, Outside Bodies interest and Family, Friend or
3.	Councillor Waddelove Report	Close Associate interest. To receive an update from Farndon Ward Councillor, Adrian Waddelove.
4.	Public Participation	When members of the public can raise any issue of concern.
5.	Minutes	To accept minutes for the Parish Council meeting held May 18 th 2023.
6.	Planning	To accept observations and note decisions as listed on the planning register and consider any additional applications received since publication of the agenda.
7.	Police Commissioner's Forum	To receive report from Cllr. Robert's attendance at Police Commissioner's Forum June 27 th 2023.
8.	Hill Field Car Park	To agree immediate actions regarding the Car Park on Hill Field.
9.	Yellow Lines Malpas Road area	To consider request for the re-painting and extension of yellow lines on Malpas Road
10.	Accounts & Payments	To approve the accounts as circulated & to consider outstanding payments.
11.	Small Grant Applications	To consider advertising for small grant applications.
12.	Funding for Tracksuits	To consider request for Parish Council donation towards tracksuits for team representing Heber High School in Madrid.
13.	Mobile Phone Coverage	To agree method of surveying residents regarding mobile phone coverage in Tilston area.
14.	Opening Event of Footpath to Tilston School	To agree roles and responsibilities and organisation of the opening event taking place July 10 th 2023.
15.	Maintenance of Trees in Private Garden	To consider if the Parish Council can assist any further in issues over tree maintenance between householder and CWAC Council
16.	Public Participation	For Members of the public to make comment
	PART B	
	Service to Community	To consider how service is recognised

Signed: Marian Hagan, Clerk, Tilston Parish Council. June 30th 2023

Telephone 01829 250 303 or email clerk@tilstonparishcouncil.co.uk Full Agenda and information can be found on http://www.tilstonparishcouncil.co.uk/agendas

